
3iTB' ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~ fcffim/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 
~ ~ 3i"c:lftaT ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
~ V<:f 3fO'RlffUT ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

~ ~ 

~ V<:f 3fO'RlffUT ~-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
~ 

fcH>aa1C14'lJ"l/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726) 
~ 

t-~ ~ ~ Wffi! I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt.12.01.2024 ' 

3=iRC'f ct" '{l~qffi cfil 3iR ~ ~Chi'lffimlC1 Cii1"<IT ct" fNtr ~-tsftdr 0ffi 3-liiTl<>tl$01 diC;"-~ ~Fck;lci ~ cfil ~ 61 On behalf of the President of India, online 
item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfl.~ 
fctcRur/Description ~/Details 

Sl. No. 

1. ~ q;r ~~/Title of work <fr3-00fr m cfl Q 'H Q {Hi\ ffifqcriC14'{CH 
~ 

~ qi(1101Cfl(>t01 
~" 
~ q;r CH'{<FJiC1 I Up keeping of Air 

conditioning installations at VRC area, VSSC, Trivandrum / 

2. ~-~ ~ ~. I E-Tender Notice No. 
" 

cflQ'HQ'Hfi'l/f1~QJi31~~03/15/2023-24 ~ 12.01.2024 ' 

VSSC/CMG/A03/15/2023-24 Dated 12.01 .2024 · 

3. ~~aT df$" 3101J11~C1 "<>tTJlCf I Estimate cost ~39.19 t>!"RY/Lakhs 
~ 

put to tender 

4. ~ qu ~ cfil ~I Period of completion 
" 

1 ("l!Cfi/One) ~/year / 

5. ~ ~ WW (~)I Earnest money ~78,380.00 / 
deposit (EMD) 

; 
\SI\3'"1~1\S m qft ~ I Period for ~ ~~ct>xDI I Bid clarifications: ft:ITct>" f.ifim-W ctl m11{r I Receipt of f.ifim-W "ct>T ~ I Opening of 
downloading: ft:ITct>" 13.01.2024, 10.00 ~/hrs 14.01.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs ~Ito ft:rtq;" tenders: ft:ITct>" 25.01 .2024 "ct>T tenders: ft:rtq;" 30.01.2024 "ct>T 
~I to ft:ITct>" 23.01 .2024, 23.00 ~/hrs 24.01.2024,12.00 ~/hrs 23.00 ~/hrs 15.00 ~/hrs 



2. tsffaT ~ 3ITdT ~ 6c:r ~~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:- · 
~ q:;)' FalJOVJG!f{g(1.;) ~rill q:;)' 'Rf ~ ~I The agency shall fulfi ll the following conditions:-

Sh.~. 
SI.No. 

'{{Ia. 

o:ftc/Note: 

~lb. 

" 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ <);" ~'f(1ctJCfi{OI ~ ~ ~ ct ~ 
~ q:;y ~ ~Mcmil ~ 'fiT(1' ~ ct ~ 
aft:cT 3ft::<>t Ug(1101f!l { CflT<if q:;)' fi(1) "i\JlCT!Cfi ~ ~ 

~ fct;<n' ala'lT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. <frCT1' 'fld1laf Cfift, ~ ~ ~ (gTJT(1 

311Cfi8!(1 (gTJT(1 <);" 40% ~ Cfi11 CT1' ~/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost (liT/or) 
ii.m 'fld1laf Cfift. ~ ~ ~ ~ 311Cfi8!(1 
(gTJT(1 ct 60%~ Cfi11 a:r ~/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) 
iii.'C!Cfi' 'fld1laf ~. ~ ~ ~ (gTJT(1 

ct 80% ~ Cfi11 CT1' ~/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

OiR:/Note: 

4~114HI ~ ~ l;mTUT/Oocumentary 
proof for the eligibility 

(~ CfR' ~ 1%m \3nV/To be scanned 
& uploaded) 

i)~ ~rr '(1"tiT c:t~l<-~l":!,a-tq ~ ~ 
~ c;crro '\J1Tfr qofur ~Ji I o I q il ~ 
~<lilfi11(1 ~I " 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

i i) ~ 'C1IfVrr crcmr '\J1Tfr CflT<if ~ 1:fOlill 
~Ji(Oiq:;j <);" ~- ~ ~Ji(O(q:;j ~ 
q"{~ ~) 3ft' ?\011 :q 1f6 C! I 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. 'fld1laf CfiTt ~ Jmr<r t 1 oo t'r31R m ~ ~ ll;'rn(1T ct w ~ ct ~ <ROn' m 
1 oo t'r3ffi" m ~ ~ arnc=rr ct w ~ ct 3l¥1ffUT Cfi'{CT1T 1 

Similar work shall mean Operation of AC plants of minimum 100 TR capacity OR 
Maintenance of AC plants of minimum 100 TR capacity. 

ii. fct;v m! ri CfiT ~· Cfi1<T ct cllf("lfclCfi ~ * 7% >©'crt~ wm ?;{ ~ iflcp)r("l:fl ~ q"{ 

~ '(>tl'"J]"{1 @t '{'fql ~ ala'lT ~. ~ d'J'UTCT1T CfiTt ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ M ct 
SI@JiCfi{O( ~ ~~'{'fql~-an!l 

.;) 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3G' ..q;m' lll fill Cf(1 ~ <);" ~ * Chill~ Pa C1 Cfil't ~ /Ji Rl i CflCTI <);" fcittr 'llf.nr ~ ~•TTl 
.;) - " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 
~ 3fOf{ll;lUT ri <);" fcittr (>tldf/Applicable only tfrQ'qi '(1"tiT ~ ~ Y\Jl"tCfl=tOI ~ ~ >©'! 

.;) " 
for Maintenance contract works - tfrvt:n '(1"tiT Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ Y\Jl"tCfi{OI ~ ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. ~ ~ * Y\Jl,lc:t~c:1 <1m ~ ~ ~~ CfiT ~ Cfl{ fa1fclc;r C\@1~\51 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO<- m www.tenderwizard.com/IS.;)RO Cliflf!I$C:: .;)~ 513CT1&i)s fcti<n' ar ~ ~I 
~ Y\Jl"tCfi{O( ~ ~ 3q1CfC1 ~ISI'ffi$C:: * ~~ ~ 6'1 ~-~ ct ~ ~ ~ \~ ~ 
.m¢~ 8!~~5 q:;)' ~ 61 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



4. f.:1fcRJ ~'Fiilil"ll c:nl si3G1i'11s m m>r ~ ~ffi~l'hH c:nl ~ ~ Jl qy;;r ~ ~ ~I ~fa~l'hl{ 
c;qm ~. fctlr ON ~'Fii lil"l ~mo fcn:rm c;crnT '(l?ll fe1C1 fct"tr ~I ~ qym .-r<lT fcti ct 
~~ <nT ~ ~ m 6 ~ ~ ~ <nT ~ f<i>m ~~ 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verif ication subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~ c); ~ ~ tffi 1 Jl fa~R;"G ~ ~ Riter ~ ;;rnr WW, ~ ~ ;;rnr I mcfiU" 
;;rnr ~ I ~ ~. q~Q'(JC!Rffl, C'im, fch>~o:iiiq{JOl - 695 022 ~ ;;:m:r tR ~ 31G1'(1Rlii ~ 
c;qm ;;ffiT ~ ~ (<:rr) ~ 31G1'(lfilJ ~ ~ ~ ~ d"TRtf ~ ~ Jl ;;rnr ~ ~I ~ 
im mw. ~ "SlTC(i" M cfi'r ~ ~ ~ 1so ~ (i"Cj; ~ ~~ ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ * artr 
~ ~ <'fl" ~ q;T ~ fr ~ Gi'hcfiCj;{OJ fcti<:rT ~ Jl'R ~ ~fa~JCj;J'{l ~ f<iro" ~ cfi'r 
cntRfr tam c;qm ~ I $~ct?l~q; ~ Jl cfi'r ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
open ing of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ "(>1"17f(1~ ;R- ~ q;r CJCIT 'h'<ilc:o ~ M C!'(l Q <A$ <rf.1GT c:nT C!<A Q '(1 Q <A$ ~ 31Tt1R ~ 1 
3~ljljJOl ~ ci.:>~~ Cf;{OI ~JOliOJqOj <:rf ~ ~ ~ (SJ3fl"$~)/~ ~ dJid1 ~ ~ {~)l'fi<:R" 
~~ "i'1"U" ~ .3mfloT ("Q""G1"Q"fr~)/gB~lfG ~ ~ ~~ <:rr Q<AQ'(JQ<A$ J:hm;m c;qm 
fa~R;ISG ~..:> ~ ~ c;crnT ;;ffi'r cj;#jq;'{OJ ~JOlJOJq'l ~ Cf;"{G1T ~I ~NJ"l!OJ4 '1 ~, cfi'r 
~~~df$"~~(1qi"tm~~l .;) 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. ~ tffi 1 Jl fa~R;ISG ~ ~ 3fR '(ldi"ll" tR 3"Y" m:rr.:r, ~ ~ ~ ~ -~. 
, .;) , 0 -+- ~ ..,.. ~fa 0 ~ ~ .;) qjQ'(JQ'(l{iJ , ¥ q., Chill (>llj d1~JQ G l<'1 1 ~ l l.!d ll l 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division • 
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ 'hT ~ mtraf, ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ 3-i'R '(ldi"ll" c:nT <:IT ~ ~. 3"Y" m:rr.:r, fvrnTuT ~ 
~ ~ ".. ~. q~Q'(JQ'(l;ffl , c=im ~ 'hlll~i'lll Jl, ~ (i"Ch tiT~. ~ I ~ ~ c:nl Cli'mciT 
~. ~ fcti<:rT ~ ~I ~ faffiro ~ cfi'r ~ ~ 3-i'R '(ldi"ll" c:nl <:rr ~ ~ th.r ~ 
"SlTCii" ~.;) cfi'r ~ ~ iiT ~ c:nl mmT <1'R" tR" ~ fct;<:rr ;;mmTI 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division • Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ "(>1l71"(11~ Jl ~ q;r CJCIT Ch'{ilcll~ Q<AC!'(JQ<A$ <rf.iGT c:nl Q<AQ'(JQ<A$ ~ 31Tt1R ~ I 
3~llli<A ~ ci.:>~"ICf;{UI SlJOliOiq'l <:IT ci.:>~~Cf;'{UI ~JiJOJqOj 3i"tR tRr 5(~) Jl '(lfil(i!Gi'(ll{ 31G1Sl<Aif\il(i ~ m 
~ ~ ~~ ~ ~/~JOl i O i q'l cfi'r ~ m 3"Y" ~. ~ -Q!cr ~ ~-~, 
cf'I C!'tiQ'(l{i\ ~. Q'6cro:iiiY{<A ~ 'hrlOi'lll * ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ <nT ~ m w m ~ ~ 
>r@d ~.;)~I ~ ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ c:nl ~ '(ldi"ll" tR <:IT ~ ~ ~ "Sffi1 ~ ~ 
M ~ <=IT mmT (1't'{" tR ~ ~ q;T ~ fct;<:rr ;;mmTI 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, t he tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. ~ ~ cf;'r 3ffi'1J.T ~ CliT ~ ~ ~ 11m Cfi'lcrlcll<'! f.:lfclC:Ict>F{1 cf;'r C1Cfiaficfi'l l!Cf Cllfillf8:4Cfi 
M ~~I C1ct>a1'14i'l l!Cf alfillf8:4ct> M ~ -&irl- l:T{ 3ndT ~~I <H(>'llict>01 ~~I 
C1ct>.-1)cfi'l "C!Cf CllfUIG'llct> ~ ~ Jf:~"4i'h01 ~ c:'hlOi"", f.:lfclC\I'hl{ C\Clffi ~ ~ dfQ" ~@ICl;;>n q;r ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~I ~ trT<IT df"4T fcl> CfiT$" ~ ~ ~ CliT ~ ~ Cf>«fr ill erg ~ 
mur ~ 31f4~'hl'l <R eft~ 31'R ~~<!iT 3mT cf;'r ~ ~ ~rrf.i1<;r ~ ~ ~~ ~ 
M . ~ ~ (mnr f.:lfclc:lct>l't1 CliT ~~eft~) CliT ~ ~. ~ ~ f.:lfclc:lct>Ftf'cf;'r 
~ ~ ~ ~ nm C1ct>o1~cfi'l "i~"4ict>01" ~ c:'hl01"" ~ 'ln! ~ 3ffi" ~ ~~~RIT ~ 
~ 3ndT cf;'r ~ cf;'r ~I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ 'fifclC:I'hl'l cf;'r ~ mw CliT f;ll>qiC\01 dTRtr Jt q~akfC1 ~ ~I 'Cfi'T<l tm tiTcA' tR, 3'ffrq;T 
ma;rr ~ Jt q~akfC1 ~ ~I Of4101T mw ~ ~ ~ W: ~ ~ Jt, ~ tr:r I CJ>J<t ~r 
tr ~ ~ cffi; iii'TC\', ~ tR ~ dT$' ~ '(Wicf <fff 2% ~ tR 3ffidT f;ll>q'jc;01 mttr 11m cf;'r 
-arafr ~I <> <> 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ f.:lfclC:ICfil'l , f.:lfclwJ m'C1' ~ ~ ~. dJY' ~~fC!i'. 'li"IQ<HJ~"l I ~. ~ I N ~. 
~-~I$J~~f.:l4'l-'CRWfr l $J~~f."lll'l-~ l $J~~f.:l4HRl'~ I $J~lf.':14HR1-gr cf;'r ~ ~ ~ 
~. ~ CfiT ~ iRI ac:lmo; ma;rr ~ ~ .3fO'rnR', 'fifclC:Ict>H1 I ~ ~ Cl4fctC1Cfi ~ CliT, 
ma;rr Cfi'RUIT ~. ~ ~ m ~ <>cf;'r ~ ~ ~I ~. ma;rr 01"4'ftJR' ~ .3fO'rnR', ~~ 
~ ~ ~ cf;'r ~~ ~ * ~ ~ nm 3'C1'ROt M ~ ~ <rcRf ~ <!iT ~<:jq;' 
~ 3J'R qm ~ tiTcA' ~ iii1C\' ~ eft ~I <> .:> 

.:> .:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. :lffiO ~ {ll>!:;qRl cf;'r .3IT'l' ~ ~ ~ Cfi{o?\Cll~l ~ ..-401C1<H 'liT~~~ q;)-~ 
~ ~ ifiUr ~ ~ 31'R <!iT$" CfiRUT GfC1'RT ~ ~ m ~ mrr ~* q;)- ~ ~ q;r ~ 
W'C1T ti ~ f.:lfclC: IQ ~ ~ ~RIT CliT tm ~ Cf>«fr ~ 'liT CfiT$" ~rcr ~ f.:lfclC:ICfil'l c;qm ~~ 
W: eft 'JT$' ~. Jlfq~Cfil'l 'R eft ~I " -
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason . All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fu lfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. :lffiO ~ {ll>!:;qQ cf;'r .3IT'l' ~ f.'1fcrcJ ~ Cfi{crlCll~l ~ 'Cfi'T<l 3i$r arfr ~ ~ ~ CJ>J<t m 6l 
q ~ Cl ~01 I liT CJ>J<t cf;'r '<A'r:IT Jt Cfi'1ft CfiT ~ ~ W'C1T ~ C1m f.:l fcl C: ICfi I 'l ~ ~ Jt CfiT$" ~ CJCIT ~ 
cRml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. :lffiO ~ {il>!:;qQ cf;'r .3IT'l' ~ f.'1fcrcJ ~ ih{o?\Cli~l ~ fa1fctc:T q;)- ~ ~ ~ liT~ ~ 3Wr 
q;)-~ ~ CfiT ~ W'C1T ~ ~ fvlfclC:ICfil'l CliT ~ dfQ' ~ l:T{ ~ ~ CRiTIT ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. ~ c); ~ dt >J?re1 m ~ m ~ ~ afT "Cl1ff-~ ~ ~ ~ 6 3lR ~ ~ "Cl1ff
~ ~ cfi'r ~r cfi'r 6 ~ c;crnT lAm cfi'r df$" fa1fcRJ 31'fcfl'hl'< 'R eft ~I 

- .:> 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ ~ 'h:tilcll<'l l ~ ~ c;qm wr<r-wr<r qr arfr cfiT ;511ilcllt>l'l ~c);~~ 
'h)"~~CfiT~~61 - .:> 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. fa:lfckll'hH 'h)" fcta:nd'f c); ~ c); 3ff ~ "Jt fa1fcRJ ;JTm ~ cfi'r ~ ~ tft ~ ~ ~ ~ 
3lR ~ 'hl41a-Clllirl ~ GI<~=<Rcm ~ ~ ~ I ~ ~ VJ'?1~4il ~~ 61 :ffi 3V1 cll~<1ll~ 
CfiT 01TJ1 afT~~~~~~ fcRfr afT~ dt CfiTJ1 <R ~ g m ~ ~ qif ~ g 
3lR ~ ~ 1mwr * ~ {1;5148(1 ~ cnr 01'?1~cfl'J tn~ 61 ~ ~ ~ ~rcr cnr 
3<"<>iEI01 ~ qr ~ c;crnT am cfi'r df$" fa1fcRJ ~ 'R eft~~~ f.1n:<:r ~~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

11. filfc!l?J. ~ m 1 iff 3ramR" r.rnm ~ c#i't Jifc!m" ~ ~ <n.R"-~-q;Jf 120 ~ (1<n ~ ~~ 
~ ~ ®<:lifil'{ ~ 3fCrib- iff m 3fqiff ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ filfcRJ cCt ~Tal vcr ~ # qro; 
q~a<\01 crnrr ~ ~ r.twr. ~ em ~ i!lt ~ m ~ ftr.rr ~ ~ ~ ~ trt ~ 
~ fcmr ftrirr ~ \jf1IT ~iff 50% (qqm ~ffi) ifiT ~ ~ ifiT 3fflr.rn ~~I ~. 
f.)~<:lifil'{ em m *t q01~~<:1 # 3fm ~ cCt ~ ;rgt eft ~~ 

~ ~ 

The tender should be valid fo r m inimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely . Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ qr ~ ~ tR, m fa:lfckll'hR1 *" ~ l!Cfl q;m fcl:i<IT ~~ 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. fa:l fckll'hl{ c;qm ~ Cl"{ dt mfr CR, ~~. 3a11~lli , ~ CR, ~ 3trcR ~ ~rrf.l:tN ~~I 
- ~~" .:> 

The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. (1'h~lcfl'J M t-~ 'fft<>1lQ'Ht\ q Q'H<>11Q'Ht\ QJ41014il1 cfi'r ~ ~ cfi'r arafr ~I 
.:> 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

5 

\j.~ 
3"4" -.;rtfTif I Deputy Head 

~-~I CMD- Contracts 



(1<t>;:flc#;'l-a•IVJG4<t> .mtt <l> FN f?lHIQ~('t cad•<l;ii <l> m- "4i't ?It vfR ~ "4i't ~. f$rlr# ~ AA 
tR ~fa!%1'61<6 ~ ~ ~ ;;JT'l!ml 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. c:r<l> ~ gs ~ m ~ ~ ~ C0fRT aR~ f.'m! d'fC.J" cwt ~r 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. <t>T<fr.:rnq ~ m ~ ~ ~ c;crm aR'r f.'m! dW ~ ~<HiuJq:j 1 
.:> .:> -

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ ~ <F ~ ~ ~am ~ qftmor q;r m m q;r MC1tc'l-:>~"'t ~ 1 
.:> c. .:> 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4 . fa1;;fr tJTfb:IT c;cfRT W ~ ~ ~ ~Jljujq:j ~(mer tff CfiTCT dfm 'R) ~JlfOjq:(j * ~ 
- .:> 

~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

~ ~~<F~~~~(~~ 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. tfnrq) am ~~ ci-:>~"'JCf>'(OI ~ cfi'r ~ 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number 

7. ~ cfi'r ~ ~R'IT <F >~Wr-1 <F ~ ~ ~ <F im:r 3ft':(ilffiC1 ~ ~ 3fc:fiU 
.:> .:> 

cF ~ ~ ~ * ~ ~ ~ ~klCS1~(11 ~ ~ sv :qc;r ~ ~ cfi'r ~ (l:fO ~. t.53)1 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~ I t.;::r cF «fit I PAN IT AN details. 

9. ~ ~ ~ I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~cj:;-q-f.1~~ I Company Profile with details. 

11. ~ ci.:r1"lct>'lOf ~JliOiq:! /GST registration certificate. 

12. 31klf{<t(1 G@1Cf~~6Tc=IT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

#16('agyl ~/IMPORTANT NOTE 

~ q;r ~ &Htitl\'il 1 ~ Q<AQ<ttQ<A$ c:i\ift<t>{OI \IAJOJqiij, ~ ~ "4i't ~ fftftt 3fR ~ em ~ 
3lRt ~. 3lJ ~. fi4lflur mf ~ "Q1{m - lifim. ~ ~ 3icriUT ~. cjirr. ~ tft.3ft., 
Q:oa;iSJqM - 695022, clm;r cl> <t>l4iiii4 ~ ~ :e'ftr.rr ~ ~ Ftfts ~ ~ at.;r;rr ~ 1 4fa' 

.:> -

~ ~ "4i't ~ fMit 3fR ~ ~ ~ 3lRt ~~~I QAQ<tiQA$ c:i.:n1Cfi{OI \IAIOJq')j q;r ~ 

11fft ~ ~ <fit "ffift t. err firtitGr em ~ (1'k tR ~ ~ \'il"l'll11T 1 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


